
Tufts (7-2, 3-2) -vs- Connecticut Col. (5-6, 0-6)
4/9/2022 at New London, Conn. (Silfen Field)

 
 

 
 
Tufts Goals: Caroline Walter (5); Caroline Conaghan (3); Kathryn Delaney (2); Lucy Hodge (2); Kate Mastrobuono (2); Anna Clarke (1); Mae
Briody (1); Madeline Delaney (1); Ella Lesperance (1); Claire Wright (1); Margie Carden (1); Maddy Charest (1) 
Assists: Caroline Conaghan (2); Grace Frerichs (1); Kate Mastrobuono (1) 
 
Connecticut Col. Goals: Julianna Ingrassia (3); Kelly Wolin (1); Emily Yorn (1); Greta Panke (1); Aine Downey (1) 
Assists: Kelly Wolin (1); Julianna Ingrassia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Silfen Field
Penalties: Sydney Weber 3rd/06:14; Alexa Amorosino 4th/04:53
Officials: Student SID

Date: 4/9/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 5 7 4 5 21
Connecticut Col. 2 2 2 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 13 13 10 6 42
Connecticut Col. 6 6 5 7 24

Shots On Goal
Tufts 0 0 0 0 0
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Tufts 3 3 1 1 8
Connecticut Col. 5 3 5 1 14

Turnovers
Tufts 3 2 2 1 8
Connecticut Col. 5 3 6 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Tufts 6-7 6-6 5-5 4-4 21-22
Connecticut Col. 4-6 7-7 5-5 1-1 17-19

Ground Balls
Tufts 3 1 5 2 11
Connecticut Col. 1 0 3 1 5

Draw Controls
Tufts 3 7 4 3 17
Connecticut Col. 5 3 2 4 14

Free-Position Shots
Tufts 5 2 4 0 11
Connecticut Col. 1 1 0 2 4

Fouls
Tufts 5 3 6 3 17
Connecticut Col. 5 1 3 3 12



Tufts 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Anna Clarke 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 6 1-2 0
7 Mae Briody 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
9 Madeline Delaney 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
10 Kathryn Delaney 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
15 Becca Gable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Claire Wright 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
25 Ananda Kao 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
27 Margie Carden 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
28 Caroline Conaghan 3 2 5 4 1 0 0 0 3-3 0
32 Molly Laliberty 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
35 Mary Grace Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Madison Lehan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
0 Courtney Kaufman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 17
5 Caroline Walter 5 0 5 5 0 0 2 0 0
8 Bella Monteleone 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
11 Alexa Amorosino 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Grace Frerichs 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Ella Lesperance 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0
20 Genna Gibbons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Emma Joyce 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 0-1 0
24 Sami Rothstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Lucy Hodge 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
34 Maddy Charest 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kate Mastrobuono 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 21 4 25 42 11 8 9 17 6-11 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Molly Laliberty 30:00 4 6 W
0 Courtney Kaufman 30:00 3 2



Connecticut Col. 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
6 Kelly Wolin 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
8 Emily Yorn 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 0
9 Abigail Gleeson-Feldman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Greta Panke 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 1 0
14 Eliza Shamah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Julianna Ingrassia 3 1 4 12 1 2 1 2 1-3 0
17 Aine Downey 1 0 1 4 1 3 1 1 0
20 Alyssa Pietz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooke McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mae Emerson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Violette Nidds 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 12
2 Sydney Weber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hailey Fahey 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0-1 0
13 Nicollette Roark 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
18 Gianna Ferrara 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ella Kahrl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 2 9 24 5 17 4 14 1-4 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Violette Nidds 49:49 19 13 L
33 Ella Kahrl 10:11 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TUFTS CONNECTI
1st 10:45 Kathryn Delaney Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:09 Emily Yorn Julianna Ingrassia 1 1
1st 06:06 Anna Clarke Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:54 Claire Wright Unassisted 3 1
1st 04:32 Kelly Wolin Unassisted 3 2
1st 03:33 Mae Briody Unassisted 4 2
1st 02:17 Caroline Conaghan Unassisted 5 2
2nd 14:39 Kathryn Delaney Unassisted 6 2
2nd 11:04 Margie Carden Unassisted 7 2
2nd 10:26 Caroline Conaghan Unassisted 8 2
2nd 09:41 Julianna Ingrassia Unassisted 8 3
2nd 09:27 Madeline Delaney Unassisted 9 3
2nd 04:22 Greta Panke Unassisted 9 4
2nd 01:58 Caroline Walter Unassisted 10 4
2nd 01:34 Lucy Hodge Grace Frerichs 11 4
2nd 00:03 Caroline Walter Unassisted 12 4
3rd 10:05 Caroline Walter Caroline Conaghan 13 4
3rd 08:19 Julianna Ingrassia Unassisted 13 5
3rd 06:37 Aine Downey Unassisted 13 6
3rd 04:48 Caroline Walter Caroline Conaghan 14 6
3rd 04:03 Caroline Conaghan Unassisted 15 6
3rd 00:20 Kate Mastrobuono Unassisted 16 6
4th 14:45 Caroline Walter Unassisted 17 6
4th 13:16 Ella Lesperance Unassisted 18 6
4th 11:02 Maddy Charest Kate Mastrobuono 19 6
4th 09:23 Julianna Ingrassia Kelly Wolin 19 7
4th 06:03 Kate Mastrobuono Unassisted 20 7
4th 01:09 Lucy Hodge Unassisted 21 7

Period Time Team Player Type
3rd 06:14 CONNECTI Sydney Weber YELLOW CARD
4th 04:53 TUFTS Alexa Amorosino YELLOW CARD


